

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(//d)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
·		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1		
L		

4

Office Use Only



07/27/18--01022--008 **70.05



O SIMMONS

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

٠

SUBJECT: _____

.

.

Visual Training Solutions, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Gwendolyn C. Sutton, Pa	ralegal			
	N	lame of P	erson	
Frost Brown Todd LLC				
	Fi	rm/Comp	any	
301 East Fourth Street, S	uite 3300			
		Addres	38	·
Cincinnati, OH 45202				
	City	/State an	d Zip code	_
gsutton@tbtlaw.com				
	E-mail address: (to b	be used fo	or future annual report i	notification)
Gwendolyn C. Sutton Name of Perse		13 rea Code	<u>) 651-6133</u> Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COI Registration Sc Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, Ff	rporations g : Center Circle		MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 6323 Tallahassee, F	DDRESS: ection prporations 7
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Stat		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy

&

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Visual Training				<u></u>
	orporation; must include "INCORPORAT" orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ED," "COM	PANY," "CORPORATION.	**
(If name unavaila	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	une adopted	for the purpose of transacting	business in Florida)
2. Ohio		_ 3		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if app	licable)
4. August 26, 1993	<u></u>	5.		
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other t	han perpetual)
6.				
<u></u>	(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	ss in Florida	, if prior to registration)	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60	<i>91,</i> 1902, r.a.	, to determine penany nation	ECC .
7.8616 Fairway Pla	ce, Suite 101, Middleton, WI 53562			<u></u>
	(Pr	incipal office	address)	27
	(Current n	nailing addre	ss, if different)	THE PRO
8. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent:	(P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acceptable)	7: 45
Name:	NRA1 Services, Inc.			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			
	Plantation		Florida <u>33324</u>	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

1.004 sst. Secretacy (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: David Sheriff	
Address: 8616 Fairway Place, Suite 101	
Middleton, WI 53562	
Vice Chairman:	·
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
	- <u>-</u> .
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	SEC SEC
President: Daniel Johnson	
Address: 8616 Fairway Place, Suite 101	mc ·
Middleton, WI 53562	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary: David Sheriff	
Address: <u>8616 Fairway Place, Suite 101, Middleton, WI 53562</u>	
Treasurer: David Sheriff	
Address: 8616 Fairway Place, Suite 101, Middleton WI 53562	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listin 12. David B. Hund	
12. <u>Signature of Director or Office</u> Signature of Director or Office The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a do a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein
3 David Sheriff, CEO. Secretary and Traceuror	

.

.

13. <u>David Sheriff, CEQ, Secretary and Treasurer</u> (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show VISUAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 852985, having its principal location in Cuyahoga Falls, County of Summit, was incorporated on August 26, 1993 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 24th day of July, A.D. 2018.

Jon Hasted

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201820504166